R
Miniature Snap Action Switch D3V
Reliable and Safe Snap Action
Switch with External Lever
H Environment-friendly -- free of beryllium
copper
H Maximum operating temperature of 105°C
H Self-cleaning contacts
H Available in 6-A, 11-A or 16-A models
H Available with internally or externally
fitted levers
H Two operate positions for external levers
H Conforms to EN61058-1
ENEC(10)
Ordering Information
J 16 A (OF: 200 GF)
Item Part number
Actuator Lever position Contact formActuator Lever position
SPDT SPST-NC SPST-NO
Pin plunger --- D3V-16G-1jj5nn D3V-16G-2jj5nn D3V-16G-3jj5nn
Short hinge lever Internal D3V-16G1-1jj5nn D3V-16G1-2jj5nn D3V-16G1-3jj5nnShort hinge lever
External D3V-16G1M-1jj5nn D3V-16G1M-2jj5nn D3V-16G1M-3jj5nn
Hinge lever Internal D3V-16G2-1jj5nn D3V-16G2-2jj5nn D3V-16G2-3jj5nnHinge lever
External D3V-16G2M-1jj5nn D3V-16G2M-2jj5nn D3V-16G2M-3jj5nn
Long hinge lever Internal D3V-16G3-1jj5nn D3V-16G3-2jj5nn D3V-16G3-3jj5nnLong hinge lever
External D3V-16G3M-1jj5nn D3V-16G3M-2jj5nn D3V-16G3M-3jj5nn
Simulated roller lever Internal D3V-16G4-1jj5nn D3V-16G4-2jj5nn D3V-16G4-3jj5nnSimulated roller lever
External D3V-16G4M-1jj5nn D3V-16G4M-2jj5nn D3V-16G4M-3jj5nn
Short hinge roller lever Internal D3V-16G5-1jj5nn D3V-16G5-2jj5nn D3V-16G5-3jj5nnShort hinge roller lever
External D3V-16G5M-1jj5nn D3V-16G5M-2jj5nn D3V-16G5M-3jj5nn
Hinge roller lever Internal D3V-16G6-1jj5nn D3V-16G6-2jj5nn D3V-16G6-3jj5nn
External D3V-16G6M-1jj5nn D3V-16G6M-2jj5nn D3V-16G6M-3jj5nn
D3VD3V
56
J 11 A (OF: 200 GF)
Item Part number
Actuator Lever position Contact form
SPDT SPST-NC SPST-NO
Pin plunger --- D3V-11G-1jj5nn D3V-11G-2jj5nn D3V-11G-3jj5nn
Short hinge lever Internal D3V-11G1-1jj5nn D3V-11G1-2jj5nn D3V-11G1-3jj5nn
External D3V-11G1M-1jj5nn D3V-11G1M-2jj5nn D3V-11G1M-3jj5nn
Hinge lever Internal D3V-11G2-1jj5nn D3V-11G2-2jj5nn D3V-11G2-3jj5nn
External D3V-11G2M-1j5nn D3V-11G2M-2jj5nn D3V-11G2M-3jj5nn
Long hinge lever Internal D3V-11G3-1jj5nn D3V-11G3-2jj5nn D3V-11G3-3jj5nn
External D3V-11G3M-1jj5nn D3V-11G3M-2jj5nn D3V-11G3M-3jj5nn
Simulated roller lever Internal D3V-11G4-1jj5nn D3V-11G4-2jj5nn D3V-11G4-3jj5nn
External D3V-11G4M-1jj5nn D3V-11G4M-2jj5nn D3V-11G4M-3jj5nn
Short hinge roller lever Internal D3V-11G5-1jj5nn D3V-11G5-2jj5nn D3V-11G5-3jj5nn
External D3V-11G5M-1jj5nn D3V-11G5M-2jj5nn D3V-11G5M-3jj5nn
Hinge roller lever Internal D3V-11G6-1jj5nn D3V-11G6-2jj5nn D3V-11G6-3jj5nn
External D3V-11G6M-1jj5nn D3V-11G6M-2jj5nn D3V-11G6M-3jj5nn
Note: Thej in the model number is for the terminal code.
A: Solder/quick-connect terminals (#187)
C2: Quick-connect terminals (#187)
C: Quick-connect terminals (#250)